# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brushstrokes Fine Art, LLC		12/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pavilion Services LLC	
Street Address:	3900 Steve Reynolds Boulevard	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543477	BRUSHSTROKES
Registration Number:	2281999	BRUSHSTROKES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7708040900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7707090023

Email: lcolton@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60761.000TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurence P. Colton
Signature:	/lpcolton/

900249810 REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0036

OP \$65,00 2543477

Date: 03/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=60761-000-tmassign-011013#page1.tif
source=60761-000-tmassign-011013#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0037

# **Assignment of Trademarks** Assignor: Addresses of Assignor: Brushstrokes Fine Art, LLC 2550 Auburn Court Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 Assignee: Address of Assignee: Pavilion Services LLC 3900 Steve Revnolds Boulevard Norcross, Georgia 30093

Whereas, Assignor is the sole owner of record of the trademarks (all together referred to herein as the "Trademarks") and of the United States Certificates of Trademark Registration and Canadian Certificates of Trademark Registration therefor (all together referred to herein as the "Certificates of Trademark Registration") listed on Exhibit B, 2 of 2 attached hereto;

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and of the Certificates of Trademark Registration:

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Certificates of Trademark Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, to Assignee;

Assignor further hereby binds itself, its legal representatives, its administrators and its assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary to carry into full force and effect the assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Trademarks and the Certificates of Trademark Registration in the United States and in Canada, as appropriate.

Executed this 21st day of December, 2012 at Auburn Hills, Michigan.

Print Name: GERMS V. GROVE Print Title: PRESIDENT & CFO

60761-000-tmassign-122112

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0038** 

# EXHIBIT B, 2 of 2

Country	Registration No.	Mark
US	2,543,477	BRUSHSTROKES
US	2,281,999	BRUSHSTROKES
Canada	TMA501911	BRUSHSTROKES
Canada	TMA584490	BRUSHSTROKES ORIGINALS
Canada	TMA591677	ARTSCAPES

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0039

**RECORDED: 03/19/2013**